900241410 12/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenleaf Technology Corporation		12/30/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenleaf Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	232 C Avenue	
City:	Coronado	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2579440	TURBOFORM
Registration Number:	2669974	ROUGH STUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-8244

Email: sara.houk@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Sara Chandler Houk
Address Line 1: 210 Sixth Avenue
K&L Gates Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara Chandler Houk

900241410 REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0437

65.00 2579440

Signature:	/Sara Chandler Houk/
Date:	12/17/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=GTC Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=GTC Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=GTC Certificate of Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0438



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GREENLEAF TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "GREENLEAF TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "GREENLEAF TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3475267 8100M

010677146

Darriet Smith Mindson.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1539377

DATE: 01-04-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0439

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/31/2001 010677146 - 2977250

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GREENLEAF TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

AND

GREENLEAF TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

(a California corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i). Greenleaf Technology Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Greenleaf Delaware"); and
- (ii). Greenleaf Technology Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California ("Greenleaf California").
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Greenleaf Delaware in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by Greenleaf California in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- 3. Greenleaf California is the surviving corporation in the merger. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Greenleaf Technology Corporation, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of California.
- 4. The Articles of Incorporation of Greenleaf California, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of California.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 244 C Avenue, Coronado, CA 92118.
 - 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the

PI-787016 v1 0119250-0202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0440

aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

- 7. The aforesaid surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Greenleaf Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any stockholder of Greenleaf Delaware as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware: 244 C Avenue, Coronado, CA 92118.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified is intended to be effective on December 31, 2001; at 4:00 p.m. EST

Dated: December 30, 2001

GREENLEAF TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Mr 3 W ___ By:

Gilbert Warren, Vice President

Dated: December 30, 2001

GREENLEAF TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
(a California corporation)

Knield A. Fried - By:

Donald A. Panek, Secretary

2

DE BC D-:CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F D>F 09/98- (#569)

RECORDED: 12/17/2012